e \
*\;) energiko
\\_/;»

Nntor

sydost

a

BIOGAS

l Sydost

Bilateral transfer activities between Central Finland and
Southeast Sweden

Visit at Bergkvarabuss bus depot for BioCNG buses Trollhattevagen 43,

Marbylanga,

Program

08:00
09:00 - 09:15

09:15 - 09:30
09:30 - 09:45
09:45 -10:00

10:00 - 10:30

10:30 - 10:50

10:50 - 11:10
11:10- 11:30

11:30 -12:00

12:00 - 13:00

13:00-13:30

13:30 - 14:00

14:00 - 14:30

14:30 - 15:15
15:15-16:00

16:00

5th September, 2018

Pick up at Hotel Packhuset, Kalmar

Introduction and presentation of the day, Hannele Johansson, Energikontor
Sydost

Presentation of participants
Welcome speach of Charlotta Rasmusson, Morbylanga Municipality

Kalmar County has decided to become free from fossil fuels by 2030. What is the
situation today and how is the work proceeding? Carolina Gunnarsson, Regional
Council in Kalmar County

Coffee break

Status of biogas in Central Finland, Outi Pakarinen, Regional Council in Central
Finland

Biogas — part of the municipal strategy, Pirkko Melville, City of Jyvaskyla

Public procurement of transport services in the City of Jyvaskyla, Ari Tuovinen,
City of Jyvaskyla, Public transport department.

Fossil fuel free transports in Kalmar County, Yvonne Aldentun, Regional Public
Transport Authority in Kalmar County

Lunch at the bus depot

Environmental targets in the Municipality of Morbylanga, results and ongoing
work, Ginter Ruchatz, Chairman of the Environmental and Buidling Department
of Morbylanga Municipality

What is required of a municipality that wants to have BioCNG buses?
Experiences from the latest public procurement, Elvira Laneborg, Climate and
Environmental strategist at M6rbylanga Muncipality

Building a bus depot and a public refuelling station in Morbylanga, Stefan
Karlsson, Bergkvarabuss (in Swedish)

Coffee break. Time for questions and discussions
Guided visit at the bus depot, Jim Sjostrom, Bergkvarabuss (in Swedish)
End of visit

Train to Vaxjo

Biogas)
ACTION



T \
(\),h energikogvgg( \ \

BIOGAS

l Sydost

Visit at Haringetorp, Sundet and EI- och Biogasbilar, Véaxjo, Hammargatan 13,
Vaxjo

6th September, 2018

08:10 Pick up at Stadshotellet, Kungsgatan 6, Vaxjo

08:30 Visit at Haringetorp pre-treatment plant for household waste, Steve Karlson,
Vaxjé Municipality
Presentation of participants

09:30 — 10:00 Sundet waste water treatment plant with biomethane production at Bergunda,
Steve Karlsson, Vaxjo Municipality

10:00 — 10.30 Presentation of Mustankorkea biomethane plant, Esko Martikainen,
Mustankorkea biomethane plant

10:30 — 10:45 Coffe and discussions

10:45 - 11:15 Study visit at biomethane plant, Steve Karlsson, Vaxjo Municipality
11:15- 11:45 Return to Vaxjo

11:45 - 12:45 Lunch at Restaurant Scandic

12:45 —13:00 Sales and exibition hall for electric and biomethane vehicles, Stefan Hermansson,
Vaxjo Motor Company (VMCAB)

13:00 — 13:25 Building a biomethane distribution network. Challenges and possibilities, Stefan
Hermansson VMCAB. (In Swedish)

13:25 — 13:45 Biogas — part of the municipal strategy, Pirkko Melville, City of Jyvaskyla

13:45 - 14:15 Presentation of Vaxjo — the Greenest City of Europe, Henrik Johansson, Vaxjo
Municipality

14:15 - 14:45 Coffee & discussions

14:45 Travel to Vaxj6 Smaland Airport

Biogas)
ACHON




e \.
@ energikogvgg( \

~— BIOGAS

l Sydost

Participants

From Jyvaskyla

Kati Kankainen, Coordinator of Sustainable Mobility, City of Jyvaskyla

Esko Martikainen, Managing director, Mustankorkea Oy (Waste Management
company/biomethane plant)

Pirkko Melville, Research and Development Manager, City of Jyvaskyl3,

Tom Nevanpaa, Chairman of the Board at Public Transport Department of Jyvaskyla Region
Outi Pakarinen, Regional Council of Central Finland, Project manager (Circwaste -project)
Kari Strém, Service Manager, City of Jyvaskyla

Ari Tuovinen, Engineer of Public Transport, City of Jyvaskyla

Tuomo Vilkkild, CEO, Saarijarven Kaukolampd Ltd. & Saarijarven Vesihuolto Ltd. (district heating
company & water production company).

From Kalmar and Morbylanga

Yvonne Aldentun, Analyst, Kalmar County Traffic (KLT)

Carolina Gunnarsson, Head of Sustainability and communications Regional Council in Kalmar
County

Hannele Johansson, Energikontor Sydost AB, Project Manager Biogas Sydost
Stefan Karlsson, Head of Procured Traffic, Kalmar at Bergkvarabuss AB
Elvira Laneborg, Sustainability Strategist, Morbylanga Municipality
Charlotta Rasmusson, Deputy Manager, Morbylanga Municipality

Glnter Ruchatz, Chariman of the Building and Environment Department of Mérbylanga
Municipality

Jim Sjostrom, Depot Manager, Morbylanga at Bergkvarabuss AB

Staffan Asen, Executive Director Building and Environment Department, Mérbylanga
Municipality

From Vaxjo

Steve Karlsson, Head of Water and Wastewater Department at Vaxjoé Municipality
Stefan Hermansson, Managing Director Vaxjo Motor Company AB

Henrik Johansson, Environmental Coordinator Vaxjo Municipality Sustainability Group

Biogas)
ACHON




